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Bojana Golenac

Acting age
Year of birth
Height (cm)
Eye color
Hair color
Hair length
Stature
Place of residence
Place of birth
Housing options

Associations

39-53 years
1970 (53 years)
160
blue
Blond
Medium
very slim
Munich (DE)
Hennef/Sieg
Hamburg (DE),
Stuttgart (DE),
Cologne (DE), Berlin
(DE)
Bundesverband
Schauspiel e.V. (BFFS)

Nationality
Languages

Instruments
Sport

Dance

Profession
Singing
Special skills
Pitch
Driver's licenses

German
German
Slovenian
English
Croatian
French
Clarinet
Alpine skiing
Badminton
Fencing (sports)
Ballet
Jazz Dance
Salsa
tap-dance
Actor
Chanson
Pantomime
Soprano
B - Car

1990

2020

2019

Information

Other professional training
Schule für Schauspiel Hamburg 
Margot Höpfner

Film
Taktik 
Role: Jasna Scheikl Gacnikar (LR)     Director: Hans Günther Bücking    Producer:
Rokonstreetfilmproduction e. U. [at]   

Television
SOKO München 
Role: Monika Westhoff (SR)     Director: Bettina Braun    Producer: UFA Fiction    Station: ZDF
[de]   
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2019

2019

2018

2017

2015

2014

2014

2013

2012

2012

2011

2011

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

Hubert ohne Staller 
Role: Henriette Geltendorf (SR)     Director: Sebastian Sorger    Producer: Entertainment
Factory GmbH [de]    Station: ARD [de], BR [de], Degeto [de], MDR [de]   
Lena Lorenz - Geschwisterliebe 
Role: Pfarrerin Saskia Breuer (SR)     Director: Ismail Sahin    Producer: Ziegler Film GmbH &
Co. KG    Station: ORF [at], ZDF [de]   
Die Rosenheim-Cops 
Role: Bärbel Landowsky (SR)     Director: Jörg Schneider    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   
Sturm der Liebe 
Role: Melli Morgenstern (LR)     Director: Stefan Jonas    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ARD [de], Degeto [de]   
Die Rosenheim-Cops 
Role: Waltraud Behrens (SR)     Director: Werner Siebert    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   
SOKO 5113 
Role: Carola Wieland (LR)     Director: Matthias Kiefersauer    Producer: UFA Fiction   
Station: ZDF [de]   
Der Alte 
Role: Charlotte Harm (LR)     Director: Raoul W. Heimrich    Producer: Neue Münchner
Fernsehproduktion GmbH & Co.KG    Station: ORF [at], SRF [ch], ZDF [de]   
Tatort - Unvergessen 
Role: Maja (LR)     Director: Sascha Bigler    Producer: Graf Filmproduktion GmbH    Station:
ORF [at]   
SOKO 5113 
Role: Nele Fischer (LR)     Director: Sebastian Sorger    Producer: UFA Fernsehproduktion
GmbH [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Forsthaus Falkenau 
Role: Sandra Hoffmann (LR)     Director: diverse    Producer: ndF neue deutsche
Filmgesellschaft mbH    Station: ZDF [de]   
Weißblaue Geschichten 
Role: Maren Trautmann (SR)     Director: Werner Siebert    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   
Herzflimmern - Liebe zum Leben 
Role: Stella Bennini (LR)     Director: Daniel Anderson    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   
Der Landarzt 
Role: Ilka Johannsen (SR)     Director: Peter Altmann    Producer: Novafilm [de]    Station:
ZDF [de]   
Herzflimmern - Liebe zum Leben 
Role: Stella Bennini (LR)     Director: Verena S. Freytag    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   
Der Alte 
Role: Juliane Mack (SR)     Director: Marcus Ulbricht    Producer: Neue Münchner
Fernsehproduktion GmbH & Co.KG    Station: ORF [at], SRF [ch], ZDF [de]   
SOKO 5113 
Role: Annika Veith (LR)     Director: Andreas Herzog    Producer: UFA Fernsehproduktion
GmbH [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Klarer Fall für Bär 
Role: Yasmin Gottwald (SR)     Director: Dirk Pientka    Producer: ndF neue deutsche
Filmgesellschaft mbH    Station: ZDF [de]   
SOKO Stuttgart 
Role: Elisabeth Wolf (SR)     Director: Gero Weinreuter    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   
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2008

2008

2007

2007

2006

2005

2004

2004

2003

2003

2002

2002

2002

2001

2000

1999

1999

1999

1998

Der Landarzt 
Role: Ilka Johannsen (SR)     Director: Hans Werner    Producer: Novafilm [de]    Station: ZDF
[de]   
Ihr Auftrag, Pater Castell 
Role: Sabine Reuter (SR)     Director: Florian Kern    Producer: UFA Fernsehproduktion GmbH
[de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Fünf Sterne 
Role: Riccarda Heinen (SR)     Director: Matthias Kopp    Producer: ndF neue deutsche
Filmgesellschaft mbH    Station: ZDF [de]   
SOKO Kitzbühel 
Role: Eva Wildner (LR)     Director: Michael 'Mike' Zens    Producer: Beo Film- und
Fernsehproduktion GmbH [at]    Station: ORF [at], ZDF [de]   
Ein Fall für zwei 
Role: Yvonne Anger (SR)     Director: Uli Möller    Producer: Odeon TV (merged into Odeon
Fiction GmbH)    Station: ZDF [de]   
Sabine! 
Role: Sabine Vogt (LR)     Director: Marcus Ulbricht    Producer: Phoenix Film Karlheinz
Brunnemann GmbH & Co. Produktions KG [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Die Heilerin 
Role: Gendarmenfrau (SR)     Director: Holger Barthel    Producer: Satel Film GmbH   
Station: BR [de], ORF [at]   
Sabine! 
Role: Sabine Vogt (LR)     Director: Marcus Ulbricht    Producer: Phoenix Film Karlheinz
Brunnemann GmbH & Co. Produktions KG [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Sabine! 
Role: Sabine (LR)     Director: Michael 'Mike' Zens    Producer: Phoenix Film Karlheinz
Brunnemann GmbH & Co. Produktions KG [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   
Der Bulle von Tölz - Strahlende Schönheit 
Role: Regula Meier (SR)     Director: Wolfgang ‘Jo‘ F. Henschel    Producer: Alexander Film-
und Fernsehproduktion GmbH [de]    Station: SAT.1   
Alicia! 
Role: Sara Vilsungen (SR)     Director: Michael Johnson    Producer: Phoenix Film Karlheinz
Brunnemann GmbH & Co. Produktions KG [de]    Station: ProSieben [de]   
Großstadtrevier 
Role: Eva Vanhuskas (SR)     Director: Lars Jessen    Producer: Studio Hamburg
FilmProduktion GmbH [de]    Station: ARD [de], NDR [de]   
Mit einem Rutsch ins Glück 
Role: Maike Müller (LR)     Director: Dietmar Klein    Producer: Taunus Film GmbH [de]   
Alicia! 
Role: Sara Vilsungen (LR)     Director: Michael Johnson    Producer: Phoenix Film Karlheinz
Brunnemann GmbH & Co. Produktions KG [de]    Station: ProSieben [de]   
Die Salsa Prinzessin 
Role: Christel (LR)     Director: Dror Zahavi    Producer: RELEVANT F!LM Produktion GmbH   
Station: RTL [de]   
Schlaf mit meinem Mann 
Role: Conny (LR)     Director: Donald Kraemer    Producer: U5 Filmproduktion GmbH &
Co.KG    Station: RTL [de]   
Zwei Mädels auf Mallorca 
Role: Nicole Klein (LR)     Director: Dror Zahavi    Producer: RELEVANT F!LM Produktion
GmbH    Station: RTL [de]   
Männer sind was Wunderbares 
Role: Monique (SR)     Director: Dietmar Klein    Producer: Taunus Film GmbH [de]    Station:
ZDF [de]   
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1997

1997

1996

1993

2007 – 2010

Florian - Liebe aus ganzem Herzen 
Role: Maria Bachmann (LR)     Director: Dominique Othenin-Girard    Producer: Taunus Film
GmbH [de]    Station: RTL [de]   
Zwischen den Feuern 
Role: Monika (LR)     Director: Sigi Rothemund    Producer: NFP    Station: ZDF [de]   
Mein zweites Leben 
Role: Sarah Ludwig (SR)     Director: Dominique Othenin-Girard    Producer: Calypso
Filmproduktion GmbH [de]    Station: RTL [de]   
Unter die Haut 
Role: Barbara (LR)     Director: Christoph Schrewe    Producer: Olga Film GmbH   
Fahrschule Kampmann 
Role: Barbara Kampmann (SR)     Director: Bernhard Stephan    Producer: CR Cine Relation
Alfred Noell GmbH [de]   

Theater
Mondscheintarif (Ildikó von Kürthy) 
Role: Cora Hübsch     Director: Katja Wolff    Theater: Tournee Konzertdirektion Landgraf   
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